
Deadline for Summer Sessions I & II 2026 Graduation Evaluation Forms Friday, January 30

Advisement /Authorisation begins - Summer Sessions I & II Wednesday, March 18

Early Registration Online begins inclusive of DIS & Course Extension for Summer Sessions I & II Wednesday, March 25

Payment begins for students for Summer Sessions I & II

Wednesday, March 25

via in-person at Cashier's cage during operation hours

OR

Banner Self-Service

Advisement /Authorisation ends - Summer Sessions I & II Wednesday, April 15

Classes begin Summer Session I for Nursing Internships only Monday, May 4

Early Registration - Summer Session I ends (11:59 p.m.) Tuesday, May 5 (by 11:59 p.m.)

Disbursement of the Bahamas Government Tertiary Grant begins Wednesday, May 6

Disbursement of the Bahamas Government Tertiary Grant ends Friday, May 8

Last day to pay - Early Registration - Summer Session I (Full Payment Only)

Friday, May 8 (via In-person payment at the Cashiers' Cage during operating 

hours) 

Sunday, May 10 (online only via Banner Self-service by 11:59 p.m.)

De-registration of unpaid students - Summer Session I Monday, May 11

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES  - Summer Session I Monday, May 11

Registration & Payment - Late Registration Summer Session I - Online only Tuesday, May 12 - Wednesday, May 13

Registration & Payment - Drop/Add Summer Session I - Online only Thursday, May 14 - Friday, May 15

DIS & Course Extension for Summer Sessions I ends Friday, May 15

Last day to pay - Late Registrants/Course Extensions/ DIS - Summer Session I (Full Payment Only)

Friday, May 15 (via in-person payment at the Cashiers' Cage during operating 

hours)

Sunday, May 17 (online only via Banner Self-service by 11:59 p.m.)

Final De-Registration of unpaid students - Summer Session I Monday, May 18

HOLIDAY - Whit Monday (University Closed) Monday, May 25

UB Placement Examinations 

Friday, May 29 - Saturday, May 30

Friday, June 26 - Saturday, June 27

Friday, July 3 - Saturday, July 4

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty - Summer Session I Monday, June 1

HOLIDAY - Sir Randol Fawkes/Labour Day (University Closed) Friday, June 5

Early Registration - Summer Session II ends Monday, June 8

Last day to pay - Summer Session II (Full Payment Only)

Monday, June 15 (via In-person payment during operating hours OR Banner Self-

service by 11:59 p.m.)

De-registration of unpaid students - Summer Session II Tuesday, June 16

Registration & Payment - Late Registration - Summer Session II - Online only Wednesday, June 17 - Thursday, June 18

Registration & Payment - Drop/Add Summer Session II - Online only Friday, June 19 - Saturday, June 20

DIS & Course Extension for Summer Sessions II ends Friday, June 19
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Last day to pay - Late Registrants/Course Extensions/ DIS - Summer Session II (Full Payment Only)

Friday, June 19 (via in-person payment at the Cashiers' Cage during operating 

hours) 

OR 

Sunday, June 21 (online only via Bannier Self-service by 11:59 p.m.)

LAST DAY OF CLASSES - Summer Session I Sunday, June 21

Classes end Summer Session I for Nursing Internships only Sunday, June 21

Final examinations - Summer Session I Monday, June 22 - Tuesday, June 23

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES - Summer Session II Monday, June 22

Final De-registration of unpaid students - Summer Session II Monday, June 22

Last day to submit grades - Summer Session I Monday, June 29

Transcripts available online - Summer Session I Tuesday, June 30

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty - Summer Session II Monday, July 13

HOLIDAY - Emancipation Day (University closed) Monday, August 3

LAST DAY OF CLASSES - Summer Session II Sunday, August 9

Final Examinations - Summer Session II Monday, August 10 - Tuesday, August 11

Last day to submit grades - Summer Session II Monday, August 17

Transcripts available online - Summer Session II Tuesday, August 18
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